# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the omission of assignor, Elisabeth Ann Morris and assignor, Katy Evangelia Georgiadis. previously recorded on Reel 015837 Frame 0001. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Addition of assignor, Elisabeth Ann Morris and assignor, Katy Evangelia Georgiadis	

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jason Shaoyun Xiang	01/20/2005
Steve Yikkai Tam	01/21/2005
Yonghan Hu	01/19/2005
Phaik- Eng Sum	01/19/2005
David Brian How	01/19/2005
Darrin William Hopper	01/19/2005
Matthew Douglas Vera	01/19/2005
Joshua James Sabatini	01/19/2005
Thomas Saltmarsh Rush III	01/20/2005
Elisabeth Ann Morris	01/25/2005
Katy Evangelia Georgiadis	01/19/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wyeth
Street Address:	Five Giralda Farms
City:	Madison
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07940

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11000711

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500165386

Fax Number: (215)568-3439 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

# REEL: 018400 FRAME: 0320

CH

PATENT

1	l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l		
Phone: 2155683100			
Email: clausz@wood	clausz@woodcock.com		
Correspondent Name: Joseph Lucci,	Esquire		
Address Line 1: One Liberty Pl	ace, 46th Floor		
, ,	PENNSYLVANIA 19103		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WYNC-1187		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gina Clausz		
Total Attachments: 29			
source=Assignment Recordation#page1.tif			
source=Assignment Recordation#page2.tif			
source=Assignment Recordation#page3.tif			
source=Assignment Recordation#page4.tif			
source=Assignment Recordation#page5.tif			
source=Assignment Recordation#page6.tif			
source=Assignment Recordation#page7.tif			
source=Assignment Recordation#page8.tif			
source=Assignment Recordation#page9.tif			
source=Assignment Recordation#page10.tif			
source=Assignment Recordation#page11.t	f		
source=Assignment Recordation#page12.t			
source=Assignment Recordation#page13.t			
source=Assignment Recordation#page14.t			
source=Assignment Recordation#page15.t			
source=Assignment Recordation#page16.t			
source=Assignment Recordation#page17.t			
source=Assignment Recordation#page18.t			
source=Assignment Recordation#page19.t			
source=Assignment Recordation#page20.t			
source=Assignment Recordation#page21.t			
source=Assignment Recordation#page22.tif			
- · ·	source=Assignment Recordation#page23.tif		
source=Assignment Recordation#page24.tif			
source=Assignment Recordation#page25.t			
source=Assignment Recordation#page26.t			
source=Assignment Recordation#page27.t			
source=Assignment Recordation#page28.tif			
source=Assignment Recordation#page29.t	†		

	<u></u>	
To The Honorable Commissioner		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Jeson Shaoyun Xiang First Assignor	01/20/05	Name: Wyeth
rust Assignor	Date of Execution	Address: Five Giralda Farms
Steve Yikkai Tam	01/21/05	Mailison, New Jarsey 07940
Second Assignor	Date of Execution	
Yonghan Hu	01/19/05	Additional name(s) & address attached? 🔲 YES 🖂 NO
Third Assignor	Date of Execution	
Phaik-Eng Sum	01/19/05	
Fourth Assignor	Date of Execution	3. Nature of Conveyance (check only one):
David Brian How	01/19/05	🖾 New Assignment 🔛 Merger
Fifth Assigner	Date of Execution	License Agreement Security Agreement
-		Change of Name Other:
Darrin William Hopper Sixth Assignor	01/19/05 Date of Execution	
AIVRI USHËIMI	LARE OF EXCOUTION	
Matthew Douglas Vera	01/19/05	
Seventh Assignor	Date of Execution	
Joshua James Sabatini	01/19/05	
Eighth Assigner	Date of Execution	
Thomas Saltmarsh Rush III	01/20/05	
Ninth Assignor	Date of Execution	
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(jos) attached? 🔀 YE	
DNO		
••		OR date of execution of application to which assignment refers:
Application Nes.:	Patent Nos.:	Date application was signed by the first named executing inventor
11/006,711	N/A.	
		N/A.
		(Fill-in this date only if assignment is file
		together with a new application)
5. Name and address of party to		
concerning documents should be Name: Brian J. Hubbard, Esqu		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One (1)</u>
WOODCOCK WASHBURN LL		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
One Liberty Place - 46th Floor		🖾 Enclosed
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 1910. 215-568-3100	5-7301	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number 23-3050
213-348-3100		CLIENT MATTER NUMBER: WYNC-1187)
		<ol> <li>Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment a Deposit Account Number 23-3050</li> </ol>
		Depusit Account Muller 200000
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge and original document.	· ·	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of th
Brian J. Hubbard; Reg. No. 45,	9 <b>7</b> 2	guarure Frian Alland Date: 03/04/05
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature (and H. Mand Date: 03/04/05		
		- war

ę

		<u> </u>	
			T Dur Docket No.: AM101553 (WYNC-1187) / Page 2
To The Honorable Commissioner of Pat 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ents and Trademarks. P.		ed original documents or copy thereof. s of receiving party(ies):
Tenth AssignorDKaty Evangelia Georgiadis0	1/25/05 ate of Execution 1/19/05 ate of Execution	Name: Wyeth Address: Five Gira Madison,	ılda Farms New Jersey 07940
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES		Additional name(s) & address attached? 🗌 YES 🖾 NO	
		3. Nature of Convey ∑ New Assignment ☐ License Agreeme ☐ Change of Name	ent Security Agreement
4. Identification of Application number		date of execution of a	•
Application Nos.: 11/000,711	Patent Nos.: N/A.		Date application was signed by the first named executing inventor
			N/A. (Fill-in this date only if assignment is filed together with a new application)
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Brian J. Hubbard, Esquire</li> <li>WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP</li> <li>One Liberty Place - 46th Floor</li> <li>Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301</li> <li>215-568-3100</li> </ul>		7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized 23-3050 CLIENT M 8. Please charge an	applications and patents involved; <u>One (1)</u> 3.41): \$40.00 to be charged to Deposit Account Number <u>IATTER NUMBER: WYNC-1187</u> ) y deficiency or credit any overpayment to Number 23-3050
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document.</li> <li>Brian J. Hu bbard; Reg. No. 45,873</li> <li>Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.</li> </ul>	the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of the Marthean Date: 03/04/05
Total number of	pages including cover sh	neet, assignment docum	nent and additional pages attached thereto: 26
			PATENT REEL: 018400 FRAME: 0323

••

### Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

- Full Name of Inventor: Jason Shaoyun XIANG Residence: 3 River Street, Winchester, Massachusetts 01890 Citizenship: United States of America
- Full Name of Inventor: Steve Yikkai TAM Residence: 88 Woodside Avenue, Wellesley, Massachusetts 02482 Citizenship: United States of America
- Full Name of Inventor: Yonghan HU Residence: 1 Baron Park Lane, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803 Citizenship: China
- (4) Full Name of Inventor: Phaik-Eng SUM Residence: 16 Chamberlain Court, Pomona, New York 10970 Citizenship: Canada
- (5) Full Name of Inventor: David Brian HOW Residence: 10 High Avenue, Nyack, New York 10960 Citizenship: Canada
- Full Name of Inventor: Darrin William HOPPER
   Residence: 201 West 101th Street, Apt. #5A, New York, New York 10025
   Citizenship: United States of America
- (7) Full Name of inventor: Matthew Douglas VERA
   Residence: 31 Kennedy Drive, West Haverstraw, New York 10993
   Citizenship: United States of America
- (8) Full Name of Inventor: Joshua James SABATINI Residence: 3 Old Mamaroneck Road, Apt. 5E, White Plains, New York 10606 Citizenship: United States of America
- (9) Full Name of Inventor: Thomas Saltmarsh RUSH III Residence: 34 Bow Street, Lexington, Massachusetts 02420 Citizenship: United States of America

- (10) Full Name of Inventor: Elisabeth Ann MORRIS
   Residence: 15 Apple Street, Sherborn, Massachusetts 01770
   Citizenship: United States of America
- (11) Full Name of Inventor: Katy Evangelia GEORGIADIS
   Residence: 46 Trowbridge Street, Belmont, Massachusetts 02478
   Citizenship: United States of America

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled: **Biaryl Sulfonamides and Methods for Using Same** 

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and which is found in U.S. Application No. 11/000,711 filed on: December 1, 2004

[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

the date of filing and application number of said U.S. application when known, to be inserted above, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and arpArtent

REEL: 018400 FRAME: 0325

issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

Jason Shaoyun XIANG

Date

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of <u>Massachusetts</u>} Ss: County of }

On this day of 2005, before me personally appeared Jason Shaoyun XIANG and proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public

(	S	
Docket	No: AM101553	(WYNC-1187)
		Patent

, <sup>1</sup>

Steve Yikkai TAM	Date
ACKNOWL	EDGMENT
State of <u>Massachusetts</u> }	
County of }	
On this day of Steve Yikkai TAM proved to me through s , to be the perso attached document, and acknowledged that he will and for the purposes set forth.	on whose name is signed on the preceding or
-	Notary Public
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Yonghan HU	Date
ACKNOWL	
State of <u>Massachusetts</u> } ss:	
County of}	
	2005, before me personally appeared sfactory evidence of identity which was on whose name is signed on the preceding or e/she executed the same, of his/her own free

(

•

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 018400 FRAME: 0327

.

PhaileEngSen Phaik-Eng SUM	Jan 19,05 Date
ACKNO	WLEDGMENT
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the	2005, Phaik-Eng SUM personally appeared ne person described in and who executed the nat he/she executed the same, of his/her own free
will and for the purposes set forth. JANICE A. WHITE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01-WH6052604 QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-26-20	April Africe Notary Public
David Brian HOW	<u>Johnalia 13, zac 5</u> Date
ACKNO	WLEDGMENT
State of <u>New York</u> County of <u>Kachland</u> On the /9 day of <u>January</u> before me, known by me to be the san foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the will and for the purposes set forth.	2005, David Brian HOW personally appeared ne person described in and who executed the nat he/she executed the same, of his/her own free
JANICE A. WHITE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01-WH6052604 QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-26-20	Anice / Africa Notary Public

(

**.** . .

e

Darrin William

1/19/05 Date

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of	New York	}
	P. I.	SS:
County of	-fachland	}

On the 19 day of January 2005, Darrin William HOPPER personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

JANICE A. WHITE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01-WH6052604 QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-26-20 06

Notary Public

Matthew Douglas VERA

Date

#### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of <u>Pennsylvania</u> } Sounty of }

On the day of 2005, Matthew Douglas VERA personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public

Joshua James SABATINI	( Docket No: AM101553 (WYNC-1187) Patent Jul, 19 2005 Date
ACKNOWI	<u>EDGMENT</u>
appeared before me, known by me to be the	2005, Joshua James SABATINI personally same person described in and who executed that he/she executed the same, of his/her own
Thomas Saltmarsh RUSH III	Date
ACKNOWL	EDGMENT
State of <u>Massachusetts</u> ss: County of} On this day of Thomas Saltmarsh RUSH III proved to me to was, to be to	2005, before me personally appeared hrough satisfactory evidence of identity which the person whose name is signed on the pwledged that he/she executed the same, of
	Notary Public

Ć Docket No: AM101553 (WYNC-1187) Patent Elisabeth Ann MORRIS Date **ACKNOWLEDGMENT** Massachusetts ss: County of day of 2005, before me personally appeared Elisabeth Ann MORRIS proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was \_\_\_\_\_, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth. Notary Public Katy Evangelia GEORGIADIS Date ACKNOWLEDGMENT Massachusetts ss: County of day of 2005, before me personally appeared

State of

On this

State of

On this Katy Evangelia GEORGIADIS proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was \_\_\_\_\_, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public

## Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

- Full Name of Inventor: Jason Shaoyun XIANG Residence: 3 River Street, Winchester, Massachusetts 01890 Citizenship: United States of America
- Full Name of Inventor: Steve Yikkai TAM
   Residence: 88 Woodside Avenue, Wellesley, Massachusetts 02482
   Citizenship: United States of America
- (3) Full Name of Inventor: Yonghan HU
   Residence: 1 Baron Park Lane, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803
   Citizenship: China
- (4) Full Name of Inventor: Phaik-Eng SUM
   Residence: 16 Chamberlain Court, Pomona, New York 10970
   Citizenship: Canada
- (5) Full Name of Inventor: **David Brian HOW** Residence: 10 High Avenue, Nyack, New York 10960 Citizenship: Canada
- (6) Full Name of Inventor: Darrin William HOPPER
   Residence: 201 West 101th Street, Apt. #5A, New York, New York 10025
   Citizenship: United States of America
- Full Name of Inventor: Matthew Douglas VERA
   Residence: 31 Kennedy Drive, West Haverstraw, New York 10993
   Citizenship: United States of America
- (8) Full Name of Inventor: Joshua James SABATINI
   Residence: 3 Old Mamaroneck Road, Apt. 5E, White Plains, New York 10606
   Citizenship: United States of America
- (9) Full Name of Inventor: Thomas Saltmarsh RUSH III Residence: 34 Bow Street, Lexington, Massachusetts 02420 Citizenship: United States of America

- (10) Full Name of Inventor: Elisabeth Ann MORRIS
   Residence: 15 Apple Street, Sherborn, Massachusetts 01770
   Citizenship: United States of America
- Full Name of Inventor: Katy Evangelia GEORGIADIS
   Residence: 46 Trowbridge Street, Belmont, Massachusetts 02478
   Citizenship: United States of America

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled: **Biaryl Sulfonamides and Methods for Using Same** 

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and which is found in U.S. Application No. 11/000,711 filed on: December 1, 2004

[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

the date of filing and application number of said U.S. application when known, to be inserted above, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and ar**PACTEN P**atent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

Jason Shaoyun XIAI Date

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Massachusetts SS: middlesex County of }

On this  $2^{\mu}$  day of  $\int c n \sigma c \gamma f$  2005, before me personally appeared Jason Shaoyun XIANG and proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was  $\underline{ma}$   $\underline{ma}$   $\underline{lclnSp}$ , to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

au Co)

Notary Public

Paula M. Gaete, Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts ~ My Commission Expires 10/31/2008

likkai Jan Steve Yik

21/05 Date

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of	Massachusetts	}
County of	middles	ss:

On this 21 day of  $\int_{A} 2005$ , before me personally appeared Steve Yikkai TAM proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was  $\underline{m} + \underline{h} + \underline{c} \underline{k} + \underline{c} \underline{k}$ , to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Patria & Bublic, Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires 10/31/2008

Yonghan HU

18 2

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Date

State of Massachusetts ss: middlossk County of

On this 19 day of January 2005, before me personally appeared Yonghan HU proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was <u>mail teln Cl.</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public

Paula M. Gaete, Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires 10/31/2008

· (`.	
	Docket No: AM101553 (WYNC-1187) Patent
Dhalls Day OUM	
Phaik-Eng SUM	Date
ACK	NOWLEDGMENT
State of New York }	
County of}	SS:
	2005, Phaik-Eng SUM personally appeared same person described in and who executed the d that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free
	Noton: Dublin
	Notary Public
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
David Brian HOW	Date
<u>ACK</u>	NOWLEDGMENT
State of <u>New York</u> S County of }	- SS:
On the day of before me, known by me to be the	2005, David Brian HOW personally appeared same person described in and who executed the d that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free
	Notary Public
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

•

	Docket No: AM101553 (WYNC-1187) Patent
Date	<b>9</b>
ACKNOWLEDGME	<u>NT</u>
1	

State of <u>New York</u> } ss:

Darrin William HOPPER

County of \_\_\_\_\_}

On the day of 2005, Darrin William HOPPER personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

	Notary Public
$u_{i} \in \mathcal{U}_{i}$	
Matthew Douglas VERA	Date
········	
AC	KNOWLEDGMENT
State of Pennsylvania	_}
County of	ss: _}
On the day of appeared before me, known by me to the foregoing instrument, and acknow free will and for the purposes set forth	2005, Matthew Douglas VERA personally o be the same person described in and who executed viedged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own
	Notary Public
J	
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	P <del>A</del> T <del>EN</del> T REEL: 018400 FRAME: (

C.	$\zeta_{i}$
	Docket No: AM101553 (WYNC-1187) Patent
	Faleni
Joshua James SABATINI	Date
ACKNOW	LEDGMENT
State of New York }	
County of Ss:	
On the day of appeared before me, known by me to be the	2005, Joshua James SABATINI personally same person described in and who executed
the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged free will and for the purposes set forth.	that he/she executed the same, of his/her own
• •	
	Notary Public
The Si Debat	Ibalant
Thomas Saltmarsh RUSH III	Date
ACKNOW	LEDGMENT
Otata of Managakuranta )	
State of <u>Massachusetts</u> }	
County of $\underline{\mathcal{N}} d \underline{\mathcal{L}}$	
On this 20 day of Januar	C 2005, before me personally appeared
was <u>A Charle</u> to be	brough satisfactory evidence of identity which the person whose name is signed on the
his/her own free will and for the purposes set	owledged that he/she executed the same, of forth.
	Cuulo m Jute
	Notary Public
	Paula M. Gaete, Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts
יין ערך ערך ערך ערך ערך ערך אין	My Commission Expires-10/31/2008-

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of <u>Massachusetts</u> Sounty of <u>middlastx</u>

On this  $\partial S$  day of  $\partial f$  2005, before me personally appeared Elisabeth Ann MORRIS proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was  $\underline{mr} + \frac{1}{i} + \frac{2}{i} + \frac{2}{i} + \frac{2}{i}$ , to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

auto m.

Paula M. Gaete, Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires 10/31/2008

Katy Evangelia GEOF

2005

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of <u>Massachusetts</u>} ss: County of <u>Driddlace</u>}

On this 19 day of  $\int a r \circ a r \cdot q$  2005, before me personally appeared Katy Evangelia GEORGIADIS proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was <u>me licles</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public

Paula M. Gaete, Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission-Expires 10/31/2008

# Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

- Full Name of Inventor: Jason Shaoyun XIANG Residence: 3 River Street, Winchester, Massachusetts 01890 Citizenship: United States of America
- Full Name of Inventor: Steve Yikkai TAM
   Residence: 88 Woodside Avenue, Wellesley, Massachusetts 02482
   Citizenship: United States of America
- Full Name of Inventor: Yonghan HU Residence: 1 Baron Park Lane, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803 Citizenship: China
- (4) Full Name of Inventor: Phaik-Eng SUM
   Residence: 16 Chamberlain Court, Pomona, New York 10970
   Citizenship: Canada
- (5) Full Name of Inventor: David Brian HOW Residence: 10 High Avenue, Nyack, New York 10960 Citizenship: Canada
- (6) Full Name of Inventor: Darrin William HOPPER Residence: 201 West 101th Street, Apt. #5A, New York, New York 10025 Citizenship: United States of America
- (7) Full Name of Inventor: Matthew Douglas VERA Residence: 1201 Morgan Drive, Royersford, Pennsylvania 19468 Citizenship: United States of America
- (8) Full Name of Inventor: Joshua James SABATINI Residence: 3 Old Mamaroneck Road, Apt. 5E, White Plains, New York 10606 Citizenship: United States of America
- (9) Full Name of Inventor: Thomas Saltmarsh RUSH III Residence: 34 Bow Street, Lexington, Massachusetts 02420 Citizenship: United States of America

- (10) Full Name of Inventor: Elisabeth Ann MORRIS
   Residence: 15 Apple Street, Sherborn, Massachusetts 01770
   Citizenship: United States of America
- (11) Full Name of Inventor: Katy Evangelia GEORGIADIS
   Residence: 46 Trowbridge Street, Belmont, Massachusetts 02478
   Citizenship: United States of America

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled: **Biaryl Sulfonamides and Methods for Using Same** 

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and which is found in U.S. Application No. 11/000,711 filed on: December 1, 2004

[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

the date of filing and application number of said U.S. application when known, to be inserted above, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and ar**PARTEN P**atent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

Jason Shaoyun XIANG

Date

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of <u>Massachusetts</u> } Ss: County of }

On this day of 2005, before me personally appeared Jason Shaoyun XIANG and proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public

	( Docket No: AM101553 (WYNC-1187) Patent
Steve Yikkai TAM	
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Massachusetts	} }
County of	}
	2005, before me personally appeared me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or
attached document, and ackno will and for the purposes set for	wledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free
	Notary Public
~~~~~~	
Yonghan HU	Date
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Massachusetts	} ss:
County of	}
	2005, before me personally appeared through satisfactory evidence of identity which was to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or
	wledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free

Notary Public



Dhally Free OLING	
Phaik-Eng SUM	Date
ACKNOW	LEDGMENT
State of <u>New York</u> } Sounty of} On the day of	2005, Phaik-Eng SUM personally appeared
before me, known by me to be the same foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that will and for the purposes set forth.	person described in and who executed the he/she executed the same, of his/her own free
	Notary Public
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
David Brian HOW	Date
ACKNOW	LEDGMENT
State of <u>New York</u> }	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
County of}	
before me, known by me to be the same	2005, David Brian HOW personally appeared person described in and who executed the he/she executed the same, of his/her own free
	Noton / Dublic
	Notary Public

(

,



Darrin William HOPPER

1

Date

#### <u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

State of <u>New York</u> } ss:

County of }

On the day of 2005, Darrin William HOPPER personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

	Notary Public
Myttle Vayle Ven Matthew Douglas VERA	January 19,2005 Date
ACKNOWL	EDGMENT
State of <u>Pennsylvania</u> SS: County of <u>MONTGOMERY</u> On the <u>19th</u> day of JANUARY appeared before me, known by me to be the st the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the free will and for the purposes set forth.	same person described in and who executed
JUDITH A. JOHNSTON, Notary Public	a color Ame

Apper Providence Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Sept. 12, 2006

uston Notary Public

------REEL: 018400 FRAME: 0345

Joshua James SABATINI	Date
ACKNOWL	EDGMENT
State of <u>New York</u> } ss:	
	2005, Joshua James SABATINI personaliy same person described in and who executed that he/she executed the same, of his/her own
	Notary Public
Thomas Saltmarsh RUSH III	Date
ACKNOWL	EDGMENT
State of <u>Massachusetts</u> } ss: County of}	
was, to be t	2005, before me personally appeared hrough satisfactory evidence of identity which the person whose name is signed on the pwledged that he/she executed the same, of forth.
	Notary Public
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	DATENT

- -

\_

 $( \ )$ 

Elisabeth Ann MORRIS Date
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of <u>Massachusetts</u> } ss: County of}
On this day of 2005, before me personally appeared Elisabeth Ann MORRIS proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.
Notary Public
, 
Katy Evangelia GEORGIADIS Date
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of <u>Massachusetts</u> } County of}
On this day of 2005, before me personally appeared Katy Evangelia GEORGIADIS proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

(

,

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 018400 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 10/17/2006